

Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2015/1829 of 23 April 2015
supplementing Regulation (EU) No 1144/2014 of the European Parliament and
of the Council on information provision and promotion measures concerning
agricultural products implemented in the internal market and in third countries

- Article 1 Conditions under which a proposing organisation may submit a
 simple or multi programme
- Article 2 Selection of bodies responsible for implementing simple
 programmes
- Article 3 Eligibility of simple programmes
- Article 4 Costs of simple programmes eligible for Union funding
- Article 5 Administrative penalties concerning simple programmes
- Article 6 Repeal
- Article 7 This Regulation shall enter into force on the seventh day...
 Signature

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2015/1829. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

- (1) [OJ L 317, 4.11.2014, p. 56.](#)
- (2) [OJ L 347, 20.12.2013, p. 549.](#)
- (3) Council Regulation (EC) No 3/2008 of 17 December 2007 on information provision and promotion measures for agricultural products on the internal market and in third countries ([OJ L 3, 5.1.2008, p. 1](#)).
- (4) Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 966/2012 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 25 October 2012 on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of the Union and repealing Council Regulation (EC, Euratom) No 1605/2002 ([OJ L 298, 26.10.2012, p. 1](#)).
- (5) Directive 2014/24/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on public procurement and repealing Directive 2004/18/EC ([OJ L 94, 28.3.2014, p. 65](#)). Directive 2004/18/EC is repealed with effect from 18 April 2016.
- (6) COM(2007) 279 final, 30.5.2007.
- (7) Regulation (EU) No 1305/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 17 December 2013 on support for rural development by the European Agricultural Fund for Rural Development (EAFRD) and repealing Council Regulation (EC) No 1698/2005 ([OJ L 347, 20.12.2013, p. 487](#)).
- (8) Regulation (EC) No 1924/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20 December 2006 on nutrition and health claims made on foods ([OJ L 404, 30.12.2006, p. 9](#)).
- (9) Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) No 907/2014 of 11 March 2014 supplementing Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to paying agencies and other bodies, financial management, clearance of accounts, securities and use of euro ([OJ L 255, 28.8.2014, p. 18](#)).
- (10) Commission Regulation (EC) No 501/2008 of 5 June 2008 laying down detailed rules for implementing Council Regulation (EC) No 3/2008 on information provision and promotion measures for agricultural products on the internal market and in third countries ([OJ L 147, 6.6.2008, p. 3](#)).

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2015/1829. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Art. 1 heading words omitted by [S.I. 2019/823 reg. 3\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 2(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/823 reg. 3\(3\)](#)
- Art. 4 heading words substituted by [S.I. 2019/823 reg. 3\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 4(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/823 reg. 3\(5\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 4(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/823 reg. 3\(5\)\(d\)\(i\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2019/823 reg. 3\(6\)](#)
- Art. 1(1)(5) inserted by [S.I. 2019/823 reg. 3\(2\)\(f\)](#)
- Art. 1(1)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/823 reg. 3\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 1(1)(a)(i) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/823 reg. 3\(2\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 1(1)(a)(ii) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/823 reg. 3\(2\)\(d\)](#)
- Art. 1(1)(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/823 reg. 3\(2\)\(e\)](#)
- Art. 3(1)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/823 reg. 3\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 3(1)(b) omitted by [S.I. 2019/823 reg. 3\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 3(1)(c) substituted by [S.I. 2019/823 reg. 3\(4\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 3(2)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/823 reg. 3\(4\)\(d\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 3(2)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/823 reg. 3\(4\)\(d\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 3(2)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/823 reg. 3\(4\)\(d\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 3(3) inserted by [S.I. 2019/823 reg. 3\(4\)\(e\)](#)
- Art. 4(1)(d) word inserted by [S.I. 2019/823 reg. 3\(5\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 4(1)(d) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/823 reg. 3\(5\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 4(2)(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/823 reg. 3\(5\)\(d\)\(ii\)](#)